
Allergen analysis
Designated 8 items 20 items Halal

Milk Egg Wheat Buckwheat peanut Shrimp Crab Pork Chicken Beef Soybean Gelatin Abalone Squid Salmon roe Orange Kiwi Salmon Mackerel Matsutake muchroom Peach Japanese yam Apple Banana Sesame Cashew nut Alcohol Mutton

Regular Ramen Menu
Arashi Genkotsu Ramen
Arashi genkotsu roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Arashi Genkotsu Ramen Miso
Arashi genkotsu miso flavored roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Arashi Genkotsu Ramen Sio
Arashi genkotsu salt flavored roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Arashi Genkotsu Barikara (Super spicy)Ramen
Arashi genkotsu super spicy roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Arashi Genkotsu Bari-kara (Super spicy) Miso Ramen
Arashi genkotsu super spicy miso flavored roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Arashi Genkotsu Bari-kara (Super spicy) Salt Ramen
Arashi genkotsu super spicy salt flavored roasted pork and noodles ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Chuka Soba Takeshita Shokudou（Chicken & soysauce flavor）
Chuka Soba Takeshita Shokudou 'Chashu-men' ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Golden Miso Ramen XX (Soybean sesame flavor)
Golden Miso XX Char-siu Men ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

）rovalf ecuasyos & hsiF & kroP（ uorijniG aboS atuB
Buta Soba Ginjirou Niku-Mashi
 (Char Siu Ramen Ginjirou with Extra Char Siu)

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Buta Soba Tsukemen（Pork & Fish & soysauce flavor）
Buta Soba Tsukemen Niku-Mashi 
(Char Siu Soupless Noodles with Extra Char Siu)

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Kids Set(Ramen,juice & dessert for kids) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●※ ●※ ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●※ ●※ ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●※ ●※ ● ● ●

Arashi mixed soba
Arashi mixed soba adding increased meat ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Yokohama-iekei Ramen Fujisaki-ya
Yokohama-iekei Ramen Fujisaki-ya ramen topped with roasted pork ● ● ● ● ● ●

Ramens available at our selected shops only
Ramen like morning ramen ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Walnut Almond

Allergen analysis
Designated 8 items 20 items Halal

Milk Egg Wheat Buckwheat peanut Shrimp Crab Pork Chicken Beef Soybean Gelatin Abalone Squid Salmon roe Orange Kiwi Salmon Mackerel Matsutake muchroom Peach Japanese yam Apple Banana Sesame Cashew nut Alcohol Mutton

Side Dishes
rovalf rettub dna ecuas yoS　）ecir deirf fo elyts weN（ eciR nappeT ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
rovalf rettub dna cilraG　）ecir deirf fo elyts weN（ eciR nappeT ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Gyoza（5 pieces of meat dumpling） ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Pork Rice（Rice with pieces of roast pork) ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Rice
Extra-spicy Chinese Chives & Bean Sprouts Pot ● ● ● ● ● ●
Secret Ramen Sauce ● ● ● ● ● ●
Pork and bean sprouts ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Toppings
Very hot and spicy Habanero violent style ● ● ● ● ●
Soft-boiled egg ● ● ● ●
Sliced Soft-boiled egg (1pieces) ● ● ● ●
Seaweed
Crisp sliced green onions ● ● ● ● ● ●
Spinach
Bean sprouts
Wakame seaweed
Cabbage
Corn
Bamboo-sprout pickles ● ● ● ● ● ●
Butter ●
Roasted pork ● ● ● ● ●
Secret Marinade ● ● ●
Chinese cabbage (limited to winter season)
Menu Available at Selected Locations
Fried chicken ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Gyoza Set ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Buta Meshi Set ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Fried chicken set ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Buta Meshi Fried chicken set ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

）ihsoto（reziteppA/selkcip tuorps-oobmaB dna noino neerG ● ● ● ● ●
Green soybeans ●
Kimchi ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
French fries ● ● ●
Takoyaki (3 pieces) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Beverages

）elttob muidem（reeB/）llamS・muideM（reeb tfarD ●
Lemon- sour (carbonated alcohol drink mixed with lemon) ●
High ball(Whisky and soda) ●
Hoppy ●
Refill distilled sprits ●
Shaoxing wine ● ●
Japanese sake ●
Distilled Sprits with oolong tea ●
Grapefruit-sour(carbonated alcohol drinkmixed with Grapefruit) ●
Kirin Green's free（Non-alcohol beer）
Coca・Cola/Pepsi Cola
Melon soda
Orange juice ●
Oolong tea
Iced coffee

Walnut Almond

RAMEN KAGETSU ARASHI  Allergen Information
This table shows a survey of ingredients used about 8 allergens and 20 allergens specified in the Food Labeling Act.

Those ingredients with ● -mark include allergy substances.

※In our factories and shops, products are manufactured/cooked with facilities and cooking devices also used for 
other ingredients that include allergy substances; therefore, contamination of trace of allergy substance may occur 
in the process. (Our noodle manufacturing facility deals with buckwheat.)
※As sensitivity against allergy substances depends on the person, we would not guarantee that you will have no 
allergic reaction.

※Please use this information just as a reference for deciding what to order. Final decision should be made yourself 

※This allergen information is as of April 2 , 2025 . The included items are subject to update in accordance with the change of our menu contents and ingredients. Also, customers 
are kindly asked to check the latest information as ingredients used for a dish may be changed without prior notice. 

※ The sweets (Apple jelly, orange jelly, grape jelly, peach jelly, pineapple jelly) that come with the Arashi Genkotsu Ramen Set for Children vary from store to store, so please 
contact the store staff.

※Some products are only sold in certain locations.
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Hakata Ramen Kenta/Hakata Ramen Kenta Niku-Mashi ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Mori-Mori Mentai yaki Ramen ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Assorted topping ● ● ● ● ● ●

Kae-Dama (additional noodles) ● ● ● ●

Karashi-Takana (mustard Takana) ● ● ● ●

Boku-no-Miso-ramen II ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Toyama Black supervised by Menya Iroha/Toyama Black Nikumashi supervised by Menya Iroha ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Toyama Black curry supervised by Menya Iroha ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Toyama Black & Toyama Black curry set/Toyama Black Nikumashi & Toyama Black curry set ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Dotonbori Ramen/Doutonbori Char-siu Men ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
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